STATMAN L1(tm)
FINAL SCORING SUMMARY

CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND HILLTOPPERS i>Q;

0

3

TURTLE LAKE LAKERS VS

DATE 11/11/95 AT ATTENDANCE
Score By Quarters 2 3 4 . 0T TOTAL

VISITOR TURTLE LAKE LAKERS 6 0 0 0 6

HOME CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND HILLTOPPERS 3 0 0 0 3
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY I“CL, PL YD POSS LAK CAM
CAM 2 7:34 NEHRING 27 FG [V 9 34 4:22

LAK 2 4:50 TORGERSON 1 rush - TORGERSON pass intercepted 8 64 2:44

p v

TIME OF GAME: KICKOFF 11:00 END OF GAME
OFFICIALS: REFEREE
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STATMAN 11(tm)
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

. LAKERS
FIirSt DOWINS . o v v et v v essaesvumenassnaconerersnssononss 8
2D Y= ¢ 18 o U T I 5
o= =10 o U R I 2
b= = R 8 T 1
Rushing Attempts. . ... ... ... i v 35
Yards RUShing. .. ..ottt 137
Tackles-Yards Lost Rushing.............c.coivininaiann 7/20
Net Yards Rushing. ......... ..o 117
Net Yards PASSINg. ....veevininnieiainenioaionesosnnss 41
Passes Attempted....... ... . . it 6
Passes Completed......... ... iiviiiiieenninnnns 2
Had Intercepted....... ... iviviriniiiiiiennns 1
Total Offensive PlaysS......c.viveuninironinoranecannn 41
Total Net YardsS........euiunnnsnsenreinescarenononanns @)
"
Avg Gain Per Play.........c.vicimmiinnnnnnnnnns 3.9
Return YardsS. .. ..o enun i iiiiieimae i aeanans 22
Fumbles:Number-Lost........ ... i o, e 0-0
Penalties:Number-Yards.........c.oouieivininnnaenennns 6-63
Interceptions:Number-Yards......... ... .. .. .iioiiinannn 1-22
Number of Punts-Yards..............coimiinnannnnn. 5-131
Average per Punt........ ... i, 26.2
Punt Returns:Number-Yards............... ... iuieuann. 1-0
Kickoff Returns:Number-Yards....................0c0.. 2-8
POSSESSIion TimME. .. i ittt i v 20:23
Third Down CONVEISIiONS. ... ..e.vveriiinennieinininnnn 3/11- 27%
Fourth Down CONVErSiONS. .. ....ceicieininiinieienennns 0/1 - 0%
SACKS/SACK YAS . ot atiire 5 etiite 6 i o » (8 s w0 wdsiie Bo o[ 820 i, wiale 5 o » 2.0/7
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1-19
27:37
6/16- 38%
3/6 - 50%
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VISITORS: LAKERS

FINAL AINDLVIDUAL STATLSTICS

HOME: HILLTOPPERS

RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
TORGERSON 18 75 16 59 3.3 28 1 RAYMOND 15 41 3 38 2.5 6 0
ROFF 10 43 2 41 4.1 18 0 POSTHUMA 9 33 0 33 3.7 9 0
GAMACHE 3 12 0 12 4.0 8 0 HEIDT 3 6 0 6 2.0 5 0
BUSSEWITZ 2 5 0 5 2.5 4 0 SCHNEIDER 2 1 1 0 0.0 1 0
BROKER 1 2 0 2 2.0 2 0 NEHRING 1 0 3 -3-3.0 -3 0
GAGO 1 0 2 -2-2.0 -2 0 BURMANIA 5 2 8 -6-1.2 2 0
TOTALS 35 137 20 117 3.3 28 1 TOTALS 35 83 15 68 1.9 9 0
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO CP ¥YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
TORGERSON 6 2 41 3 12 21 01 BURMANIA 25 10 152 2 7 23 0 1
TOTALS 6 2 41 3 12 21 01 TOTALS 2510 152 2 7 23 01
RECEIVING ‘NO Y¥YDS LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD
BUSSEWITZ 2 41 21 b POSTHUMA 3 61 23 0

LEARY 3 45 22 0

NEHRING 2 14 7 0

SHARP 2 32 18 0
TOTALS 241 21 0 TOTALS 10 152 23 ©
FIELD GOALS FIELD GOALS

NEHRING 27, 35WL
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO Y¥YDS LG TD
RICHTER 1 22 22 0 BURMANIA 1 0 0 0
TOTALS 1 22 22 0 TOTALS 1 0 0 0
PUNTING NO YDS AVG TB I20 LG PUNTING NO Y¥DS AVG TB I20 LG
TORGERSON 5 131 26.2 0 1 31 LEARY 2 66 33.0 0 1 36
TOTALS 5 131 26.2 0 131 TOTALS 2 66 33.0 0 136
PUNT RETURNS NO FC Y¥YDS LG TD PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD
TORGERSON 1 0 0 0 0 BURMANIA 2 0 5 5 0

NEHRING 1 0 3 3 0
TOTALS 1 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 30 8 5 0
KICK RETURNS NO Y¥YDS LG TD KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD
ANDERSEN 1 8 8 0 HEIDT 1 19 19 0
GAGO 1 0 0 0
TOTALS 2 8 8 0 TOTALS 1 19 19 0

FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD

TOTALS 0 0

OPP YD LG TD FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD

0 0

BURMANIA 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0
HEIDT 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0
NEHRING 1 1T 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0
0 TOTALS 4 30 0 0O 0 0 0



VISITORS: LAKERS

PLAYER

ROFF
GAMACHE
BUSSEWITZ
SCHRADLE
BROKER
SCHRADLE
ANDERSEN"
EICHMAN
TEAM
TORGERSON
TARMAN
GLINSKI
RICHTER

TQTALS

PLAYER

TOTALS

KEY:

SK YD IN PD FF BLK

TK AS TL YD
7 2 0 0 0.0
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HOME: HILLTOPPERS

PLAYER

KOOPMANS
MAHL
POSTHUMA
RAYMOND
EVANS
DREWS
STRINGFIELD
HOPKINS
NEHRING
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ZACHO
LEARY
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TOTALS

PLAYER

RAYMOND

TOTALS

IR «<«——
IRA <—-
KR

KRA <——

EXTRA PT INT.
EXTRA PT INT.
EXTRA PT KICK
EXTRA PT KICK

TK AS TL YD

QOO W =N NWUUO R =D
S e NN =N, N
COOoOOO0O 00NN
OO OCOOONOODWOOoOu

w
[o:]
=y
[o-]
~
B
=]

SK YD IN PD FF BLK

.

OO OO0 DOCOO = =
coooO0oOuULMocooOooWUMo
COOOOoOWOOoOOoOOONN

3.0 12

RETURNS
RETURN ATTEMPTS
RETURNS
RETURN ATTEMPTS

OO0 200000000

Y

OO0 =2 2 200 CO0OO0OO0O0

[

OOV OCooO Qoo

o

CoO0O0OO0OODQQOOoOOoOCOCOO0O

[}



TEAM QTR

CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK
CAM
LAK

1

RS W W W N NN NN S e

Yard

CAM32
LAK21
CAM43
LAK24
LAK44
LAK36
CAM40
LAK3

LAK39
LAK36
CaM44
LAK29
CAM12
LAK20
CAM39
LAK29

TIME

12

09:
04:
02:

100

32
57
27

FANAL DRIVE CHART

HOW OBTAINED
KICKOFF

PUNT

PUNT

DOWNS
INTERCEPTION
KICKOFF
KICKOFF

PUNT

PUNT

KICKOFF

PUNT

DOWNS

PUNT

FAILED FG
PUNT
INTERCEPTION

Yard

CAM35
LAK39
LAK24
LAK33
LAK10
CAMO

LAK33
LAKS8

LAK35
LAK31
LAKZ29
CAM46
LAK18
LAK39
CAM49
CAM27

TIME
10:09
06:25
01:04
11:56
07:34
04:50
01:33
00:48
00:00
10:07
05:34
01:57
09:32
04:57
02:27
00:30

HOW LOST
PUNT

PUNT

DOWNS
INTERCEPTION
MADE FG
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT

PUNT

END PERIOD
PUNT

DOWNS

PUNT

FAILED FG
PUNT
INTERCEPTION
DOWNS

¥YDS PLS TIME
3 3 01:51
18 6 03:44
33 11 05:21
9 3 04:08
34 9 04:22
64 8 02:44
27 5 03:17
5 3 00:45
4 5 00:48
-5 3 01:53
27 12 04:33
25 6 03:37
70 10,07:25
19 7 04:35
10 7 02:30
44 7 01:57
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TURTLE LAKE LAKERS AT CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND HILLTOPPERS
15T QUARTER
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND win the coin toss and elect to receive.
TURTLE LAKE elect to defend the SOUTH goal.
——————————— BUSSEWITZ kicks off for 28 to the CAM32.
Downed by NEHRING.
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball {(12:00)
1-10-CAM32 POSTHUMA left for 1 to the CAM33 (EICHMAN, GAMACHE).
2— 9-CAM33 BURMANIA right for 2 to the CAM35 (SCHRADLE, SCHRADLE) .
3—- 7-CAM35 BURMANIA passes to RAYMOND, INCOMPLETE (BUSSEWITZ) .
4~ 7-CAM35 LEARY punts for 36 to the LAK29.
TORGERSON returns 0.
TEAM (LAK) PENALIZED for ILLEGAL BLOCK for 8 yards.
TURTLE LAKE Ball (10:09)
1-10-LAK21 ROFF right for 5 to the LAK26 (EVANS, KOOPMANS).
72— 5-LAK26 ROFF left for 3 to the LAK29 (DREWS).
3— 2-LAK29 TORGERSON up the middle for 4 to the LAK33 (POSTHUMA, LEARY).
1_10-LAK33 GAMACHE right for 8 to the LAK41 (EVANS) .
2— 2-LAK41 TEAM (LAK) PENALIZED for ILLEGAL PROCEDURE for 5 fa£g§,
2- 7-LAK36 ROFF left for 1 to the LAK37 (KOOPMANS, HOPKINS).
3- 6-LAK37 BROKER wide left for 2 to the LAK39 (LEARY, DREWS).
4— 4-LAK39 TORGERSON punts for 21 to the CAM40.
NEHRING returns 3 (SCHRADLE, ANDERSEN) .
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (6:25)
1-10-CAM43 POSTHUMA left for 7 to the CAM50 (ROFF, SCHRADLE).
2— 3-CAM50 RAYMOND left for 2 to the LAK48 (GLINSKI, ROFF).
3— 1-LAK48 RAYMOND up the middle for 3 to the LAK45 (GAMACHE, ANDERSEN).
1-10-LAK45 SCHNEIDER left for 1 to the LAK44 (BUSSEWITZ).
2- 9-LAKA44 HEIDT left for 1 to the LAK43 (EICHMAN, SCHRADLE).
3— 8-LAK43 BURMANIA passes to LEARY for 13 to the LAK30 (RICHTER).
1-10-LAK30 RAYMOND left for 6 to the LAK24 (GAMACHE, ANDERSEN).
J- 4_LAK24 POSTHUMA up the middle for 1 to the LAK23 (BROKER).
3—- 3-LAK23 RAYMOND left for -1 to the LAK24 (GAMACHE).
4- 4-LAK24 BURMANIA wide left for 0 to the LAK24 (SCHRADLE, BUSSEWITZ).
TURTLE LAKE Ball (1:04)
1-10-LAK25 GAMACHE up the middle for 1 to the LAK26 (STRINGFIELD).
2— 9-LAK26 ROFF wide left for 7 to the LAK33 (HOPKINS, MAHL).
END QUARTER: LAKERS 0 HILLTOPPERS 0
3RD DOWNS: LAKERS 1/2 HILLTOPPERS 2/4
TIME OF POSSESSION: LAKERS 4:48/4:48 HILLTOPPERS 7:12/7:12
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R#1

P#2
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TURTLE LAKE LAKERS AT CAMBRIA~FRIESLAND HILLTOPPERS
2ND QUARTER
TURTLE LAKE Ball (12:00)
(12:00)
3- 2-LAK33 TORGERSON's pass intercepted by BURMANIA at the LAK44.
BURMANIA returns for 0 to the LAK44 (TEAM).
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (11:56)
{-10-LAK44 BURMANIA passes to SHARP for 18 pushed out of bounds at the LAK26
(ROFF) .
1-10-LAK26 HEIDT up the middle for 5 to the LAK21 (BROKER, GAMACHE).
2- 5-LAK27 BURMANIA passes to LEARY, INCOMPLETE (TEAM) .
3- 5-LAK21 POSTHUMA left for 2 to the LAK19 (BUSSEWITZ, ANDERSEN) .
4- 3-LAK19 BURMANIA passes to NEHRING for 7 to the LAK12 (TORGERSON).
1-10-LAK12 RAYMOND up the middle for 2 to the LAK10 (SCHRADLE, BROKER).
2- 8-LAK10 RAYMOND left for 3 to the LAK7 (BUSSEWITZ, GAMACHE).
HILLTOPPERS timeout #1 at 8:25. .
3- 5-LAK7 BURMANIA sacked for a loss of 3 at the LAK10 (SCHRADLE).
4~ 8-LAK10 NEHRING kicks a 27 yard field goal.
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND scoring drive was 34 yards in 9 plays and took 4:22

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS LAK CAM
CAM 2 7:34 NEHRING 27 FG 9 34 4:22 O 3
——————————— STRINGFIELD kicks off for 29 to the LAK36.
GAGO returns 0 (POSTHUMA).
TURTLE LAKE Ball (7:34)
1-10-LAK36 TORGERSON passes to BUSSEWITZ for 20 to the CAM44 (BURMANIA, ZACHO) . ‘PH2
1-10-CAM44 TORGERSON wide right for 4, is pushed out of bounds at the CAM40
(EVANS) .
2- 6-CAM40 TEAM (LAK) PENALIZED for ILLEGAL PROCEDURE for 5 yards.
2-11-CAM45 TORGERSON back to pass, rushes for 8 to the CAM37 (DREWS, ZACHO) .
3—- 3-CAM37 TORGERSON wide left for 8, is pushed out of bounds at the CAM29 (EVANS). R#3
1-10-CAM29 ROFF wide left for 18 to the CAM11 (RAYMOND). RH4
1-10-CAM11 TORGERSON wide right for 8, is pushed out of bounds at the CAM3
(RAYMOND, NEHRING) .
2- 2-CAM3 TORGERSON up the middle for 2 to the CaM1 {POSTHUMA) . R#5
1— 1-CAM1 TORGERSON up the middle for 1 for a TOUCHDOWN. RHS
TURTLE LAKE scoring drive was 64 yards in 8 plays and took 2:44
TORGERSON's extra point pass attempt intercepted by RAYMOND at CAMO , returned to CAMO .
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS LAK CAM
LAK 2  4:50 TORGERSON 1 rush - TORGERSON pass intercepted 8 64 2:44 6 3
——————————— BUSSEWITZ kicks off for 39 to the CAMZ21.
HEIDT returns 19 (TEAM).
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (4:50)
1-10-CAM40 BURMANIA left for -1, fumbles , recovers at the CAM39 2-11-CAM39 BURMANIA pass
es to LEARY for 22 to the LAK39 (ROFF, GAMACHE). PH5
1-10-LAK39 POSTHUMA up the middle for 6 to the LAK33 (SCHRADLE).
72— 4-LAK33 HEIDT up the middle for 0, fumbles
Recovered by TEAM at the LAK33 (TEAM) .
3— 4-LAK33 BURMANIA passes to LEARY, INCOMPLETE {BROKER) .
PASS BATTED DOWN AT THE LINE BY #64, TROY BROKER
4— 4-LAK33 LEARY punts for 30, downed at the LAK3
TURTLE LAKE Ball (1:33)
1-10-LAK3 ROFF up the middle for 0 to the LAK3 (KOOPMANS, STRINGFIELD) .
2-10-LAK3 TORGERSON wide right for 5, is pushed out of bounds at the LAKS8 (NEHRING).
3- 5-LAK8 TORGERSON passes INCOMPLETE.
PRESSURE ON QB BY #58, JASON KOOPMANS
4- S-LAK8 TORGERSON punts for 31, downed at the LAK39.
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (0:48)
1-10-LAK39 BURMANIA passes to POSTHUMA, INCOMPLETE (RICHTER).
2-10-LAK39 BURMANIA passes to SHARP, INCOMPLETE (BUSSEWITZ) .
3-10-LAK39 POSTHUMA left for 9 to the LAK30 (ROFF).
4— 1-LAK30 BURMANIA passes to POSTHUMA for 23 to the LAK7 (TORGERSON) . PHE

END QUARTER: LAKERS 6 HILLTOPPERS 3
3RD DOWNS: LAKERS 2/5 HILLTOPPERS 2/8
TIME OF POSSESSION: LAKERS 3:33/8:21 HILLTOPPERS 8:27/15:39

P#3

P#4
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PURTLE LAKE ‘LAKERS AT CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND 1L LLTOPPLERS
3RD QUARTER
TURTLE LAKE will receive.
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND will defend the SOUTH goal.
——————————— STRINGFIELD kicks off for 32 to the LAK28.
ANDERSEN returns 8 (MAHL, GRAMS) .
TURTLE LAKE Ball (12:00)
1-10-LAK36 TORGERSON passes to ROFF, INCOMPLETE {ZACHO) .
HEAVY PRESSURE ON THE QOB BY #60, PHIL HOPKINS
2-10-LAK36 TORGERSON sacked for a loss of 3 at the LAK33 (MAHL).
3-13-LAK33 TORGERSON sacked for a loss of 2 at the LAK31 (KOOPMANS).
4-15-LAK31 TORGERSON punts for 30 to the CAM39.
BURMANIA returns 5 (SCHRADLE, GAMACHE) .
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (10:07)
1-10-CAM44 RAYMOND left for 5 to the CAM49 (BUSSEWITZ).
2— 5-CAM49 RAYMOND right for 4 to the LAK47 (TARMAN, SCHRADLE) .

3- 1-LAKA7 POSTHUMA up the middle for 2 to the LAK45 (EICHMAN, SCHRADLE).

1-10-LAK45 NEHRING wide right for _3 to the LAK48 (TARMAN).
2-13-LAK48 BURMANIA passes to LEARY for 10 to the LAK38.
3- 3-LAK38 RAYMOND right for 2 to the LAK36 (ANDERSEN, BROKER) .
4- 1-LAK36 RAYMOND right for 2 to the LAK34 (GAMACHE) .
1-10-LAK34 BURMANIA passes to DREWS, INCOMPLETE {TORGERSON) .
2-10-LAK34 BURMANIA passes to LEARY, INCOMPLETE (GAMACHE) .
HEAVY PRESSURE ON THE QB BY #55, TOM SCHRADLE .
3-10-LAK34 POSTHUMA up the middle for 5 to the LAK29 (BROKER).
4~ 5-LAK29 BURMANIA passes to RAYMOND, INCOMPLETE (BUSSEWITZ) .
TURTLE LAKE Ball (5:34)
1-10-LAK29 ROFF on a reverse for 5 to the LAK34 (POSTHUMA, DREWS).
2_ 5-LAK34 TORGERSON wide right for -1 to the LAK33 (RAYMOND).

3- 6-LAK33 TORGERSON passes to BUSSEWITZ for 21 to the CAM46 (BURMANIA).

1-10-CAM46 GAMACHE up the middle for 3 to the CAM43 (KOOPMANS, MAHL) .
2- 7-CAM43 TORGERSON wide left for -3 to the CAM46 (KOOPMANS).
3-10-CAM46 TORGERSON passes to BUSSEWITZ, INCOMPLETE (NEHRING).
4-10_CAMA6 TORGERSON punts for 27 to the CAM1S.
Muffed out of bounds by BURMANIA at the CAM1Z.

CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (1:57)

1-10-CAM12 RAYMOND left for 6 to the CAM18 (ROFF).

2_ 4-CAM18 RAYMOND up the middle for 0 to the CAM18 (EICHMAN).

3- 4-CAM18 TEAM (LAK) PENALIZED for PASS INTERFERENCE for 15 yards.

X#9

1-10-CAM33 RAYMOND left for 3 to the CAM36 (BUSSEWITZ).
END QUARTER: LAKERS 6 HILLTOPPERS 3
3RD DOWNS: LAKERS 3/8 HILLTOPPERS 3/11
TIME OF POSSESSION: LAKERS 5:30/13:51 HILLTOPPERS 6:30/22:09

P#6

R#7

R#8

X#9
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TURTLE LAKE LAKERS AT CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND HILLTOPPERS
4TH QUARTER
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (12:00)

(12:00)
2—- 7-CAM36 SCHNEIDER up the middle for -1 to the CAM35 (BROKER, SCHRADLE).
3- 8-CAM35 BURMANIA passes to SHARP for 14 to the CAM49 (ROFF). PH10
1-10-CAM49 BURMANIA passes to POSTHUMA for 20 to the LAK31 (TORGERSON). PH10, X#1
1 TEAM (LAK) PENALIZED for FACEMASK for 15 yvards.

1—10—LAK16 RAYMOND left for -2 to the LAK18 (BROKER, TEAM).
2-12-LAK18 BURMANIA passes to LEARY, INCOMPLETE {TORGERSON} .
3-12-LAK18 BURMANIA passes to SHARP, INCOMPLETE {ROFF).
HEAVY PRESSURE AGAIN BY SCHRADLE #55 ON THE QB
4-12-LAK18 NEHRING's 35 yard field goal attempt no good, wide left.
TURTLE LAKE Ball (9:32)
1-10-LAK20 ROFF wide left for 4 to the LAK24 (KOOPMANS).
2- 6-LAK24 TORGERSON back to pass, rushes for 1 to the LAK25 (MAHL, KOOPMANS).
3- 5-LAK25 TORGERSON sacked for a loss of 7 at the LAK18 (MAHL, HOPKINS).
4-12-LAK18 TEAM (CAM) PENALIZED for ROUGHING THE PUNTER for 15 yards. XK7
X#7
1-10-LAK33 TORGERSON up the middle for 4 to the LAK37 (KOOPMANS).
2- 6-LAK37 GAGO pitch right for -2 to the LAK35 (RAYMOND, MAHL).
3— 8-LAK35 BUSSEWITZ on a reverse for 4 to the LAK39 (EVANS, POSTHUMA).
4—~ 4-LAK39 TORGERSON punts for 22, downed at the CAM39.
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (4:57)
1-10-CAM39 POSTHUMA wide left for 0 to the CAM39 (BUSSEWITZ, ROFF).
2-10-CAM39 BURMANIA passes to NEHRING for 7, fumbles , recovers at the CAM46 3- 3-CAM46 R
AYMOND left for 3 to the CAM49 (BUSSEWITZ). R#12
1-10-CAM49 BURMANIA passes to RAYMOND, INCOMPLETE (TARMAN).
2-10-CAM49 BURMANIA passes to POSTHUMA, INCOMPLETE (SCHRADLE) .
PASS BATTED DOWN AT THE LINE BY RYAN SCHRADLE
3-10-CAM49 BURMANIA passes to LEARY, INCOMPLETE (TORGERSON).
4-10-CAM49 BURMANIA's pass intercepted by RICHTER at the LAK22.
RICHTER returns for 22 and is pushed out 'of bounds at the LAK44
(BURMANIA) .
TEAM (LAK) PENALIZED for ILLEGAL BLOCK for 15 yards.
TURTLE LAKE Ball (2:27)
1-10-LAK29 ROFF right for 0 to the LAK29 (RAYMOND).
HILLTOPPERS timeout #1 at 2:14.

2-10-LAK29 TORGERSON wide right for 28 to the CAM43 (POSTHUMA). R#8
TEAM (CAM) PENALIZED for FACEMASK, PERSONAL FOUL for 15
vards.

1-10-CAM28 TORGERSON up the middle for 2 to the CAM26 (POSTHUMA, MAHL).
HILLTOPPERS timeout #2 at 1:35.
2- 8-CAM26 ROFF right for -2 to the CAM28 (STRINGFIELD).
HILLTOPPERS timeout #3 at 1:28.
3-10-CAM28 BUSSEWITZ wide right for 1 to the CAM27 (NEHRING).
LAKERS timeout #1 at 0:46.
4- 9-CAM27 TORGERSON wide left for 1 to the CAM26 (MAHL).
CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND Ball (0:30)
1-10-CAM26 BURMANIA passes to LEARY, INCOMPLETE (GAMACHE).
2-10-CAM26 BURMANIA sacked for a loss of 4 at the CAM22 (SCHRADLE).
3-14-CAM22 BURMANIA passes to POSTHUMA for 18 to the CAM40 (ROFF). P#13
END QUARTER: LAKERS .- 6 HILLTOPPERS 3
3RD DOWNS: LAKERS 3/11 HILLTOPPERS 6/16
TIME OF POSSESSION: LAKERS 6:32/20:23 HILLTOPPERS 5:28/27:37



